Dry-head, High-speed, 1-Needle, Overiock Machine
FIA~Ay RRE—EHF—N—Ov s3Iy
MO-6104D-oE4

Dry-head, High-speed, 2-Needle, Overlock Machine
RSA~y FEEZAHA—nR—-nvs3>v
MO-6114D-BEs

Dry-head, High-speed, Safety Stitching Machine
FIA~Ay REETLEI

MO-6116D-DE4

PARTS LIST

ALIKE

40004767
No.1353-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) %" mark...... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
A | L refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qly” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the correspending part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=y Y2 b ZRBICELT
1.7 " MonSHn
D7 e B OA—Y Ty S KR LTS AERS A BREBRLE T,
EFAZR” EERBUR N 2BRLTESWY,
2701 S — VT O FE ORAESEML TS W,
2. HEMoNRE, BAREERL. 01, 250Nz, B (Boax—tn) 2FLET,
3. WEMO () 2 OTRERBRLTVWSIFESTHIL2BRLET.
4 ASRAPR—YGH ~ — — - - Bk, BERTHSEERMELET.



CONTENTS

8 &
L. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONEN TS (1) ...ttt it ee et eeae s 1
AR (1)
2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ..\ttt it e 3
AEMER (2)
3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt ttatt ettt et ettt iee e eeas 5
F R
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAF T COMPONEN TS . it ee s rieerenereeeeee s 7
S I TR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1} ...ttt it ettt re e e e 9
EOME (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS (2) ... i e e et il
EOME (2)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONEN TS ... ittt e e ei e cveieietcranneans 13
BN RS R
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO—6116D) .. ... ittt ieii e eaeeannnns 15
TREN—ABRBEMO-6116DH)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONEN TS (1) ...ttt it e et e e e aieeans 16
X IBEME (1)
10. PRESSER FOO T COMPONEN TS () .. ittt et e e et eaeees 17
I RUE (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt et aataaa e eteaaaeanae et 19
P FAE
12. LOWER KINTFE COMPONEN T ..ttt e e eeenes 21
T A AB%
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt et e e ettt iee e e n 23
b A ABE
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENT S .. ... it e e rannas 25
b B AL
15.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ............. e e 27
f ERT— 7 NVR&
16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONEN TS . ... . iyt i e iiieaennas 28
2R T - 7 VEHER
17, STAND COM P ONEN TS (Z - T ot i et e e e ettt ettt s et ranraeeeann 29
BIBAER (Z - T)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-6104DMO~6114D) .......ouvtvennnnnnnnannnnns 31

37 R BHRMO~6104D,MO-6114D F)



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6104D,MO—~6114D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 33
R R PHEMO~6104D,MO~-6114D ¥t soif s

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO~6118D) .. .0vineete et eiaeaenaenaaeanas 35
FRILIEFE BRMO-6116DHH)

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6116D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) .........ccovvnvnnn, 37
FICHER R MO-6116DF Bl TE LI AL)

22.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ... ittt et aia it aaa e eanaeanas 39
R Bl SR B R

23. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...\ttt eteteeaeeeteeaareaeaeannaens, RS |
BRI EAEE .

24.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ...0oitiuettte et eaeseatiaraeceenaeann, 42
LERY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ....... e e e e 43

#3l



1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

FHEEBasR (1)




REF.NG NOTE _PARYNO. _______ . DESCRIPTION __ ______ .. | S S S B Qty |
1 01  131-04005 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITT HN - 1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER FITR I - I
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER KITA BN -Ahyne - 1
4 $5-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TRHFRY 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-5N NUT 9/64-40 IyRhIFYh 9/64-40 1
[ 55-3090610-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Th3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 400-04516 FEED MECHANISM COVER 274 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISH COVER GASKET A7RTHER 9%y 1
9 S¥-4040855-5P SCREW Fam Ay 4

10 SH-1040801-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5337 M4X0.7 L=8 1
11 125-42101 CLOTH BASE SIDE COVER RIA TN - 1
12 $5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 37 3/16-28 L=6 2
13 13i-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER IR AN - 1
14 $5-4091015-8P SCREW $/84-40 L=10 FAT2¥ 9/64-40 L=10 2
15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER N T 1
16 141-00805 LGOPEER COVER BRACKET A IR -9FE 4 1
17 SM-4041055-8P SCREW M4 L=10 $a" 37 M4 L=10 3
i8 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING A-nt-dn -RT R 1
19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B-nT pn AR 1
20 $5-7090530-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TALIRY 9/64-40 1=4.5 1
21 131-61001 LGOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE R -3 - Ab 4% 1
22 $8-7090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 INEFRY 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 $$-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
24 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
25 01  131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT TR HN -ex Y 1
76 02~ 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT FITA AN YA Y 1
21 5$-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAESEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER I A4 JALIRIN - 1
28 5§-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEIEY 11/64-40 L=T 2
30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING A-N-hN -ARIAT 1
31 SN-4040655-9P SCREW ¥4 L=6 FAI55 WA L=6 i
32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE AT APIE{R 1
33 $8-7091410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IIEFRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
34 * 131-03650 CLOTH BASE COMPL. RIA AT Y 1
35 121-02752 CLOTH BASE ASM. A T3 {1n
36 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FIE 4 AYTYT 932 (1)
37 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING 58" 2 (1
38 CS-0400671-3D THRUST HOLDER A7 AN (1
39 SM-8040302-TP SETSCREW MGy n
40 CH-3002000-0F ATTENTION SEAL b FF Fai{y-4(16) )
4T 300-04519 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER FarkyT7A I
42 400-04520 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FavkyTrAN v¥Yy 1
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fam 3y 4
44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG R AN K Gy A 1
45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING RIY AHN % 1
a5 NS-B110420-3F NUT 11/64-40 TyhrITh 11/64-40 1
47 $$-6111440-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 £33 11/64-40 L=14 1
48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A =N =R BV I A 1
49 63 132-40108 LOGPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B ANt —BA —kYST 3 IR 1
50 03  132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C | I AT s o ¥ 1
51 400-04529 ATR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-7%%vy7 1
52 236-30007 TUBE F2-7 0.14
53 236-40006 SHEET I7-F%%v 7 Fad{y-h 1
54 SQ-1110401-NZ CONNECTING SCREW FI-7" LuryRy 1
55 TA-0570301-40 PLUG D=5.7X6.1 L=3 bty D=5 7X6.1 L=3 1
56 400-04523 ALR-DISCHARGING I7~7¥ 1
57 $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhrE b 15/64-28 1
58 RO-1182401-00 0-RING vy 1
NOTE (#:32) 01....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6114D MO-6104D,MO-6114DfE
02..,.FOR HO-6116D MO-G6116Df8
03, ...SELECTIVE PARTS IR



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
shEBasR (2)




REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO, _ _ _ __ ___ DESCRIPTION ____ ____ _ LA S S Qy _ _
! 132-00209 SIPE COVER yrAvEnT -~ 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VIRV -nT yEY i
3 $M-4040855-SP SCREW ARy 3
4 SN-1040801-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥7333" M4X0,7 L=8 I
5 400-04511 PPER COVER FIHA - 1
6 400-04514 UPPER COVER GASKET TIAN ~he 7%y 1
7 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 AT 3 M6 L=12 7
3 400-04513 YPPER COVER WINDOW LN -Th 1
9 58-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k33 11/64-40 L=16 1

10 131-04500 0I1. DRAIN SCREW A= FINA 2R 1
1 131-70204 RUBEER RING 0uy° I
12 400-04517 COOLING FAN PLATE VARSI TR 1
13 SM-1040801-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 3339 M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855- 5P SCREW Fa 3y 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASK. AR -(73) 1
6 132-01405 BELT COVER AR - (1)
17 CH-3002000-A1 CAUTTON LABEL(186) 13F29{I-M(16) (1)
18 $5-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 AT iy 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 400-04525 0IL RESERVOIR ASH. 77 FAAYE 1
20 400-04526 OIL RESERVOIR 71549 {(n
21 I31-7G105 RUBBER RING WIPZE )
22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW rMa3y” (1)
23 400-04527 O1L RESERVOIR GASKET T 74 RIN kY 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD IFa0E bh 4
25 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X18X1.5 E3 A3 7.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS- 082201 0-KP SPRING WASHER 8, 2X15X2 NEY O 8.2X15X2 F)
27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhr+yh 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AXT HA R I
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR FET BN K 4T 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5%0.3 b A9 H % 8.5X12.5%X0.3 1
31 $5-5110710-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 V5357 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AT AT~ 1
33 01  132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AFT A - 3
34 §5-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 eI 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH ART AN -7 w2 1
36 CH-3007001-81 SAFETY LABEL 12 Tyt YIA RIZ i
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK VI S B 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE b3 £) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Th A3ty 1
40 $K-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AR e R 2
AT 01 TAZ1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG EXty D=18.7 L=16 1
42 TA-2050805-R0 RUBBER PLUG }A¥Y D=20.5 L=8 1
43 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) A" RhAA - (B) 1
44 400-04509 UPPER LOOPER COVER OFN-D" ~IHTH 1
45 $5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa° 39 3/16-28 L=6 2
it A60-04510 LOOPER DRIVING ROON COVER BN = GyyTA !
a7 5S8-1120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6_5 539 3/16-28 L=6.7 1
48 SM-6056052-TP SCREW M5 L=60 DIAITHE Ab 5
49 $H-6053502-TP BOLT UYRITHE b 5
50 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 k74" 4" % BX10,5XI 10
51 WS-0511302-K38 SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MaF ¥ 2 5.1X9.72%K1.3 10
52 01  TA-1701002-R0O RUBBER PLUG bty I
53 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F -7 K T ALY 1
54 TA- 1550902-R0 PLUG bAEY D=15.5 L=9 1
55 400-04611 FEED SHAFT THRUST COVER X795 7732074 I
56 400-04613 FEED SHAFT THRUST COVER GASKET KNS JATARTAN 9%y 1
57 SM-4040855-8P SCREW a3y 2
58 400-04755 LOOPER FELT PRESSER V- ~Faha7IAMEAL 1

NOTE (iE3)

01....FOR MO-6104D NO-6114D
02, ...FOR MO-6116D

MO-6104D,M0-6114DJH
MO-G116DF]



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
F Btk




REF.NG ~_NOYE =~ PARTNO, _  _  ____. PESCRIPTION ________ _ LSS S SRR 1 S
1 400-04535 CRANKSHAFT (40H) ASM. a3y y{40H) o3 1
2 400-04536 CRANKSHAFT (40H) Y2y #(40H) (1
3 $5-5080212-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 ISP INE Sk (6)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) AZ I A (A) 1
5 S5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bARYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 200-04550 THRUST COLLAR AF AT |
7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=8 #4723 M5 L=8§ 3
8 # 131-08402 COOLING FAN V% o7Ty 1
g 400-04543 CRANKSHAFT OIL SHIELD Yay 277 %} 1

10 4 131-07701 HANDWHEEL P E5T AN 1
11 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 EFRY 11/64-20 L=18 3
1z 55-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyHrE Ah 15/64-28 L=14 1
13 400-04549 GEAR THRUST WASHER M IOATATAMY B 3 I
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING onyy 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIH 4% 326 .4X33.9X3.5 1
16 400-0G4542 0 RING 0¥y 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER F AN Ty hAY 1
18 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B 327 5 - TRV B i
19 400-04545 C METAL CAap 1
20 400-04546 ¢ METAL OIL SEAL CAARE AT~ X )}
21 5B-1100G06-00 BEALL BEARING oy 7 v Iu 1
22 400-04547 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING C Yy TF - TV C 1
23 01  131-08008 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAy 1
24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAsN 1
25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASEET DARA N y%Y i
26 S¥-4040855-5F SCREW Far 3y 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE N FIVE IrL4 1
28 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. AYFR Y mh MR 1
29 S8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAEFFY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASH, YIR-N -G (43) 1
31 SS-TI11RI0-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IAEFRY 11/64-40 L=18 (Z
32 §8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 THETRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SH-6061202-TF SCREW M6 L=12 Bh27HE A M6 L=12 N
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASK., A Ik-n -5 A(DR) 1
35 5§-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 YREFRY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
36 S§-71T1410-TF SCREW  11/64-40 L=14 /T3y 11/64-40 L=14 (Zy
37 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyhr7HE Ah M6 L=12 (1)
K] 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B SHN-AT -RYHFT B 23 1
39 $8-7T111810-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=1§ IALTRY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
40 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALIEY 11/64-40 L=14 {(2)
41 132-22807 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST , LEFT [ TS AT 2
42 132-22906 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,RIGHT A-n-mgbt LR A3ET 2
43 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASK. Y1 AZOYN 43 i
44 $8-7111810-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALSRY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
45 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
46 55-711CB40-SP SUREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THhETRy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
47 * 400-17714 BALANCER NSy !
48 $8-6081210-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 b33y 1/8-44 L=12 2
49 SH-6050800-8P SCREW M5 L=8 ¢339 W5 L=8 3
50 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 hARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
51 01 SS-8150416-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.= 4.0 A2y 16/64-28 L=4 Z
52 RO-0981501-00 RUBBER RING ovyy I
53 400-04546 C METAL CIL SEAL CAEAAA AT N 1
54 400-04540 A METAL AARY I
55 03  400-04551 BEARING ATTYYS A 1
56 03 400-04552 BEARING IS TP ) 1
57 03  400-04553 BEARING AT 1
58 03 400-04554 BEARING ATt D 1
59 03  400-04555 BEARING INSE D7 1
NOTE (#:ig) 01....FOR MO-6104D, K0-6114D HO-6104D,¥0-6114DH
02....FOR M0-6116D MO-6116D5
03....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTLD

BESE. v bosomizan T,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
STECBIRABELR

%/20




REF.NQ  NOTE  _ _PARTRO. _ __ ____. DESCRIPTION _________. LS SN S Quy_ _
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM, YL GTRRRITYISS 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK NIV UTRRBISYY (1)
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 wyhyTrEy M6 L=14 (1)
4 400-04558 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT LS FASE 1
5 * 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR AR Oy rhvuAkl 1
[ 132-09353 NEEDLE DRIVING ARW ZSH, RITR 05 7% I
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM AR e 1)
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 yhr7HEy M6 L=14 ()
9 07  400-04559 MEEDLE DRIVING AR PIN A MY UOF L VA 2

10 07  400-04561 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIX B AZb 997 YR 2
T 07 400-04563 NEEDLE TRIVING ARNPIN C RIS TGASTER I
12 07  400-04565 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN & AUV I VA 1
13 07  400-04567 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B © MBI Bt VB 1
14 07  400-04569 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C AISR e vC 1
15 400-04572 FRONT METAL MIJV TV INLARE 1
% I0U-UE57E REEVLE ROV (B} ASH. PR UUEIS I
17 132-10000 NEEDLE HOLDER(B) »E 9 (B) (1)
18 400-04577 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NV OrRAAR (1)
19 400-04578 NEEDLE ROD UPPER METAL AL TSR 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW AYE UUTARL YT 3 1
71 T3T- 10259 NEEDLE TLAWF BOLDER ASK. AT EST I
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AR AR % (1)
23 $S-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 53y 1/8-44 L=7 (1)
24 61 131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A ILEEY s AT ] T 2PN i
25 02 131-10804 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B NRAFIRTYHEB i
78 T3T-T0507 NEEULE TAREAD PRESSER SPRING MAREFIN F 1
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A AVLMHITRA 1
28 03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MANTYH 1
29 04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE LS VTR TY XN o7 X 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIBE BASE MMV 4 1
) U I3T-117109 THREAD GUTDE, CHATN LOOPER I 20FRIIN IO I
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Iy 2
33 §5-4110515~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT 3 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05  131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER nYARFYE Y 1
35 04  131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE =EYN IAB{NFVE Y |
18 02 I3T-TI406 TARE-TUPF LEVER , CHAIN TLOOP FOMET S PR E A SN A T
37 $5-6090670-TP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 ¥53y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MHRFYE VE N 1
39 04  131-11804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE ZFun In{ N v A 1
40 02 131-11703 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =3 2y nd Ve v AN 1
41 SH-3040855-3P STREW SONE ¥l 1
42 400-04580 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG PSR BYF E ALY 4
43 115-17307 PLUG MV -VN -y 73 2
44 400-04573 OIL SEAL AVIRT Y PRLARNEA NG R 1
45 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ ayhynUb A(DE4) 1
15 U5 SS-B0B03I0-TF SCREW I/8-44 T=Z2.% I 178 HT=2.8 )
47 05  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 n¥ DCX2T 2l 1
48 06  S5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 bMAFY 1/8-44 1=2.8 2
49 07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN 4 APVTERAPTYIN VA 1
50 07 131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B ATYFRNRIF L ¥R 1
I U7 I3T-22205 TEED BRANCH CRANK PIR U CXPUTARATFYTE YT T
52 07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D RIVTARRIFYIE YD 1
53 06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 Y DEX27 #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. MV 0 FAFAM-(97) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR nISN By IRFANES- )
56 “S5-85B06(0-TF SCREW 1/4-40° =% 7 1744016 )]
57 $§-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MRS 9/64-40 L=5§ 2
58 400-04574 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NIFR Yy 1
59 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 VAR 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER NI 9 2
BT SD-028040T-SL RINGE SCREW U=2.8 H=4 YRy D=1.8 =4 T
62 05  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE A9E YN AT R 1
63 04  122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BEG) =&vn" InY} A(BE6) 1

NOTE (#32)

01,...FOR M0O-6104D,%0-6114D
02..,.FOR MO-B116D
03....FOR M0O-6104D,MC-6116D
04....FOR MO-6114D
05.,..FOR MO-6104b
06....FOR MO-6114D MO-6116D
07....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6104D,40-6114DA
MO-6116D
MO-6104D, M0-6116DF0
NO-8114DH
M0-6104DF
MO-6114D,40-6116D/
P2



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
B (1)




REF.¥O ~_NOTE _PARTNO. . _____. BPESCRIPTION _____ __ .. (I . S oty |
1 400-04591 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASM. AVBAYY & 403 1
2 400-04592 RATCHET GEAR FFrobET (n
3 $S-8110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PARY 11/64-40 Ls5 (1)
4 S85~6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v33y 11/64-40 1L=6.5 (0
5 SP-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 viy D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
6 400-04593 RATCHET F¥zyh ()
7 PS-0300102-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 A7V ey 3.0510 {(2)
3 400-04597 FEED ECCENTRIC SUPPORT WORM VDRI F-A ()
g $S~7110810-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 ey 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

10 400-04595 FEED CAM BLOCK LAY Iy N (1)
13 400-04596 FEED CAM VA Y]
12 400-04594 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A0 FadtyhA (1
13 131-22502 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFrybAdIn i |
14 400-04604 FEED SHAFT INNER METAL AV SHhAR 1
15 400-04606 0iL SEAL ADVS PFHARNEL NN i
16 400-04599 FEED CRANK ROD FN 75y 1
17 $5-7110910-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ALTEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 01 SB-3350002-0A BEARING amy Iy vy 1
19 §1 SB-3350002-08  BEARING iyl Ml 1

20 01 SB-3350002-0C BEARING gy ¥y ook 1

21 01 SB-3350002-0B BEARING Iy I 0r I

22 01 S$B-3350002-0E  BEARING gy Wy roy 1

23 400-04603 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL Y IRIALN 1

24 400-04605 FEED SHAFT REAR METAL APV FPNARR 1

25 400-04608 FEED SHAFT APV » 1

26 400-04649 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AVE AT 1

27 $5-6090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 L3k 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

28 400-04652 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AyE Ayn % 1

29 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5%21X2 L3 F 3 Th kb MI0 1

30 $5-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 MAEY 15/64-28 L=d 2

31 400-04699 OIL SFAL =N = INIIRAEART 1

32 131-19953 MAIN FEED ARM ASM, VAT AL bl B 1

33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM YakyI0F (1)

34 SM-6051202-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYAyTFE M M5X0.8 L=12 (1)

35 0 131-22007 CRANK PIN A FIVIRIRI T VA 1

36 01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B APITAREISY e VR i

37 01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C APV IRRASF Y 4G |

38 01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D A9 7ATEIIY I YD 1

39 01 400-04659 MAIN FEED ARM PIN A JafyIus e VA 1

40 NS-6620320-8P  NUT 3/16-32 DAY 3/16-32 1

4] 131-20001 WASHER B 339995 ¥ B 2(B) 1

47, 400-04627 MAIN FEED LINK Jatauyy 1

43 400-04629 MAIN FEED PIN COLLAR yadrIe vhs- 1

44 13120605 WASHER ES AR WD ol 1

45 S5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

45 400-04600 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. FIVTANRIFV IR 1

47 400-04601 FEED BRANCH CRANK EUANE SN (1)

48 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 ayhITHE Wb (N

49 400-04651 PUSH BUTTON SEAL A 2vy-h 1

50 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM., ANV 7ASAM AT~ (43) 1

51 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR FI¥T BxZ A AT~ (n

52 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZFY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

53 400-04648 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT BUSH AVE AVY 57 wva 1

54 CS-150101A-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIAMIF- 53 |

55 TA-0340201-R0O  PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=S ALY D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1

56 01 400-04660 MAIN FEED ARM FIN B Ja27997 ¢ VB 1

NOTE (3&3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIR S

-10 —



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EOBEE (2)

- 11 -



REF.NO __NOTE _ _PARTXO. _  __ _ __. BESCRIPTLION _ . ____._.J LS S S Gty
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM, 709N v 1
2 132-151908 MAIN FEED BAR b2 P ECIAE > VS (1}
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ke vd EVISE S V) (1)
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE 30 v A2 i
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET 0¥ VI A-Int 9%y L

B 132-15504 FEET BAR SUPPURT -, RIGAT ELINE T 3R T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT EUisibyrs piv ] 1
8 $8-6080620-TP SCREW (5750 4
k] 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Fyrvarl 1

10 121-18204 011 SHIELD RUBBER T %) T A 3
T T42-T570Z RUEBER KOLUITRG PLATE VAEE L VILE] T
12 $8-7060314-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ThEFRY 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 0IL SHIELD CASE 2§ -2 1
14 132-16607 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 2F DE-ZN ¥Ry 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Far e 1
6 TI8-06304 FLUG AYTHTE I
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT AVLHEIT 1
18 400-04645 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATEON b SFNEIT IR 1
19 400-04618 STOPPER ¥ Ny APINIITI YN - 2
20 $5-1060610-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $55y 3/32-56 L=5.5 4
34 I00-0475L FEED FEL1 PRESSER EE R TR T
22 SH-5040600-52 SCREF M4 L=6 k3% N4 L=6 2
23 TA-0690801-R0 PLUG B=§,9X7.5 L=8 bty D=6.9X7.5 L=8 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION b UFadeyE) 24 1
25 SK-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12. Fat 2y M5 L=12 2
75 T3T-7T405 ADJUSTING STOPPER N ET RS AT T z
27 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAC Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 E7¥ & ¥ 3.TX8K1 2
29 400-04543 DRIVING SUPPORT SHAFT EV s b 58 S0 1
30 131-21053 HRUST COLLAR ASK, B PR (23) 1
T T3T-Z1009 TRUST COLLAY LI AhT- [49]
12 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 BARY" 1/4-40 L=3 {1}
33 131-20303 SLIDE BLOCK IR ARHIRIT R 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
35 SK-4040855-SP SCREW Fa 3y 1
i T3Z-17TT08 TTFFERERTTAL FEEY BELUCK b SEET R SER T
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 2447 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW b Fadkeyy 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING $hOeT FROEYRY AR 1
40 400-04646 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK bR EE AN 1
L RE-US000T0-KT T-RIRG'S EFIRAY S ; T
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASH, IV IRHILY FH5-(23) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR INhT GRS S h3- {1}
44 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (0
15 400-04647 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARK b v 1
EL S5-Go6LTT0-SP SCREW™ 174-40 L=11 ER /34U =11 T
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASK. I wFORIY Thr Y 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oy i
48 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING N AFIRLILAT -A R 1
50 400-19589 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. TRE7I0T 45 1
oY I00-T9571 DIFFERERTTAL FEED FIN TR Y {17
52 400-04638 DIFFERENT!AL FEED COVER KEevilabyli (1)
53 $5-6030410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L7y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
54 4006-19590 DiFFERENTIAL FEED ARM 7RIV (1)
55 SH-6051202-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 YRITHE A M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
i1 [1]:1 I00-0464 T SLIDE BLOCK A TFRIYE VH7IA T
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE $CREW Fhooa Ry 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT - rmysdrh 1
5% $D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 X3y D=T7.2 H=3.7 1
60 SH-4041055-SP SCRER M4 L=10 FAT 33 M4 L=10 4
BT WE=T, = R4 GXT.5X0.5 E5F T § 4.657.550.5 T
62 WP-0430856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LI X 4.8X8.440.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 L5 Ak 6,2X13X1 1
64 %03 131-91606 HAIN FEED DOG Fakryn 1
65 04 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) yapryn (F-25) 1
1 I TiT°5Za06 WATN FEED TG 7aEIIR T
57 #03 13}1-92842 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG THRTIN 1
68 *04 131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED TG 7247000 1
6% *02 131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 724208 i
70 01 131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED BOG X aksane 1
T 02 TH-91408 AUXILTARY FEETT0G ESAET RN T
72 $58-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT 3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 §5-9111010-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9_5 uyhrE” Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 $8-9111050-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 WH7E Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 )
75 131-21108 WASHER p Y 28 % i
75 TR -CHOOSUA=KE PLUG P=8 [=4.5 F3E7 T=8%%.5 T
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM {OVER PRESSER A7V7AR 8L 1
78 $5-6080340-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 3%y 1/8-44 L=3.9 1
7% a5 400-04619 BEARING A ¥ Ay AYRIaRA 7Y A 1
80 05 400-04620 BEARING B ¥ 30 AR IaTA 7YY B 1
8T 11 TO0-0462T BEARTNG U TRYE APUEFIIN 9T L )
82 05 400-04622 BEARING D ey R aNA 7N D 1
a3 05 400-04623 BEARING E ¥ agE AR TR 1
84 400-04752 FEED FELT A EELRETINN )
85 400-04753 FEED FELT B A7V 7AMB 1
i1 U5 100~ 04857 SCITEBLOCE & JTETY A VHTINA T
87 05 400-04654 SLIDE BLOCK B 7 anyt }20ha9B 1
88 85 400-04655 SLIDE BLOCK € ¥ ank 2Vhraec i
8% 05 460-04642 SLIDE BLOCK B ToRINE YAPIRB i

NOTE (¥72)

01....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6114D
02....FOR ¥0-5116D
03....FOR K0-6104D
04....FOR M0-6114D
05._..SELECTIVE PARTS

—-12 —

MO-6104D, MC-61 1405
¥0-6116DH
¥0-6104D/

HG-61 14D

BWRE S



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

=3 F—5B%




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . _. DESCRIPTION _________) LSRN S SN S Qy_

14 $3-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 |52 2
pA 400-04696 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YOh-N =¥ JNIARL 1
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING R =3 YFRARE 1
4 03 400-04701 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT A FEA-N =¥ PA 1
5 03 400-04702 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT B YEh-N =3 B I
[ 03 400-04703 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT € - -0 1
7 131-31156 UPPER LOCPER ARM B ASM. Yh-n -95 BI3 1
8 131-3L107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YPhk-n" -5 B (n
9 58-9151210-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 ByhyE A 19/64-28 {1)
4] * 400-394060 GUIDE SUPPORT A ASM. YUASN = AN ASR 1
I T3T-3Z600 COLLAR \AEERASEEN I
12 §5-6020630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 eF2y §/64-40 6=6 1
13 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AFT BN -7 y¥a 1
14 400-04697 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT REAR METAL YIR=h" =3t FTNAEN 1
15 400-04683 0IL SEAL =Y AWy FTRAAREL NS4 1
15 13T-T0600 RUEBER RING 27 1
17 SM-6061200-5P SCREW M6 L=12 by M6 L=12 2
18 P5-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 Yy 3X6 1
13 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. IEA-N =TT OF I3 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM Y-N -YE 9F (0
ZT 13T~ Z930% WASHER YU T (1)
22 88-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhrd A 15/64-28 (n
23 400-04698 LOWER LGOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL FEN-N =3 INLARY i
24 * 131-33053 OiL SHIELD PLATE ASM. Aen =F b2 G up3 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIA-N {37 (3) 1
28 SS-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 vREFE B/64-40 L=8 I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP FRR-N =Ty 1
28 53-6080410-3P SCREW 1/B-44 L=4 73y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER BN =7y vhnT - 1
30 SM-4040655-8P SCREN M4 L=6 FAT I3y M4 L=6 2
3T 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT PIL-N -{NF K ¥
32 §5-3050610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThEY 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT ITR-N -FYE Y S 1
34 88-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TR 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 13132907 LGOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT =N -FueT (e ) 1
36 S5-TI10840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TAES3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 I
37 03 400-04716 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A YLA-N -3 FET VA 1
38 03 400-04718 UPPER LOOPER HOLBER PIN B Ih-n -4 e VB 1
39 03 400-04720 UPPER L.OOPER HOLDER PIN C yrb-n -5 ¥ vC 1
40 03 400-04722 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D PRR-N -5 Rk vD 1
4] 400-04751 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT VL RS EEY 1
42 83-9090610-Tp SCREW 8/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE A 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 85-9090410-TP SCREW 7 A 1
44 400-04580 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN PLUG MR 99 vhARY 2
45 5§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 A7y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
486 T3T-31800 GAUGE FIXIRG PIN VRPN Z LA X
47 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIA-N - AR HTE -3 i
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER uk-n -4 FvH (D) 1
49 88-4090615-3P SCREW $/64-40 L=6 FAT Ry 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE IEN=N ~{}T¥H 1
5T a5 -J0I06T0-5P SCREW §/64-40 =6 VA7 9/64-40°L=56 1
52 400-04713 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER A prh-n - b 73A 1
53 400-04699 OiL SEAL KR =3 FRTARAT S NI —R 2
54 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIR-N Y AT I
25 04  131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM, A=N =3 FAZAM G- (43) 2

5b 13T-TZ804 THRUST CULLAK RN -7 FA7 AN 7- (1)

57 58-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
58 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM, B-n =3 PAFANGT-(43) 1
59 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR NN -5 BRFAN BT~ (n
60 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 hAZY 1/4-40 L=§ (2)
BT SS-B0906Z0- TP SUREW 3533 1
62 55-6080830-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7 9/64-40 L=6 4
63 01 115-91508 UPPER LOOPER Yok~ - 1
64 02  121-76103 UPPER LOOPER PIR-N - 1
65 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER AN - 1
113 T1E-5000T TRAVELIRG NEEDLE GUARD A -RI9F 1
67 03 400-04692 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A GTL-N" -3 FA 1
68 03  400-04693 UPPER LCOPER SHAFT B OIA-N = 4B 1
69 03 400-04694 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YYR-I -3 INLAR) 1

NOTE (33e)

01....FOR MO-6104D, MO-6116D
02....FOR ¥0-6114D
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04... FOR M0O-6104D,M0~-6114D
05....FOR MO-B116D

- 14 —

M0-6104D, M0-6116D
H0-6114D 58

Pt

MO-6104D, MO-6114DJ3
MG-6116DF3



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO—6116D)

REF, NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTIOC ooy A Qty
1 400-04665 BRACKET =¥ AT T 1
z SN-5051202-TP SCREW NS5XD.B L=12 PYAIIHE A NDXO. 8 L=12 1
3 al 400-04666 CHATR SEAFT A =¥ 20Ky 9N 1
4 0l 400-04667 CIATN SHAFT B =¥ vy 2B 1
5 ol 500-04668 COAIN SPAFT C =¥ 2¥ry 20 1
[ 101-29952 CHATN LOGPER DRIVING ARM ASK. ¥ AR 57 7L T
7 131-29903 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM B, FI N T [¢})
8 131-29309 WASHER 3 OF ¥Ry Y- {1
] $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.3 ok M 15/64-28 [¢)]

10 400-04671 CRATN SLIDE SLOCK PIN ASN. =¥ 2T TTE Y 1
TT 400-04612 CHATW SHAPTSCITE BLGCK PIN B T [e}]
12 400-04674 CHATN SLIDE BLOCK =¥ AT [¢]
13 131-25950 CUATN LOOPER DRIVING ARK ASM. =¥ VIO 095 Y 1
14 131-25901 CEATN LOOPER DRIVING ARN 237 2NN 097 )
15 SM-6051202-TP SCREW N5X0.8 L=12 RYMTHE Ab K5X0.8 L=i2 [43]
3 400-04680 CHATY SHAFT FRONT WETAL B el ] T
T 400-0468} CRATN SEAFT REAR METAL 28y STRAN ]
18 131-27105 CEAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV, LINK =3 I 9V 1
19 01 131-26503 PIR , LONG A =3 a¥r 30 o 3 (FaN)A 1
20 01 131-26602 PI¥, LONG B ¥ aEVANN e v(£30)B 1
;3 ] T31-26701 FIN . TONG € =3 a7hy IR e Y(FaTIC 1
22 01 131-26800 PIN , LONG D 23 209Y30N 9L Y(£a9)D 1
%3 o1 13127204 PIN . SHORT A BAFU: Vi TE V1Y I
74 1)} 131-27303 PIN , SHORT B =¥ 2N fe v( )R !
25 01 131-27402 PIR , SHORT C = =BV ION B SRV IC 1

] (]} T3T-27501 PIN, SHORT B T PE IS TATE PO ] T
27 01 B2119-816-800 REARING A -4y DR AR A 1
28 01 B2119-816-R00 BEARING B =Y a-dy wEh A 7Yy B 1
29 01 B2119-816-000 BEARENG C EER PR SN T o t
30 01 B2119-816-D0¢ BEARING D -4y o7k A TIs B i
3 (1 BZI19-816-E09 BEARING £ EEAESE ST S P t
2 P§-0250062-KK SPRING PIN 2,5X6 AT Ny 2.5%6 t
33 0t 46064685 CHALX ROD STEP-SCREW A o aAVarbE VYA 1
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET Fa4AT - § 1
35 55-5110710-1F SCREW 11/64-40 L= §.5 Exdy 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
L §§TaGBG620-17 SCRER [78-44 L=6 FA 35 176744 L=6 Z
37 55-6080520-T SCREW (&5 4 i
38 85-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L3ty 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
39 §S-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TRLIRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
&0 400-04682 011 SEAL Y A0y SN -R 1
1) 121-20705 CIIATH LOGPER BRI i
az 400-04676 CHALN ROD COVER =5 ARy b7y 2
a3 55-2060320-$P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.2 MY 3/32-56 L=3.2 4
44 400-04684 CHAEN CAM 25 atdvkA 1
45 §8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/54-40 L= 6.5 3§y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
& AGG-0408T GIL SEAL =¥ aFRs I AN K T
47 118-06304 PLYG MER )
48 400-04669 CHAIX FRONT-AND-REAR ARK =¥ a2t 97 I
49 400-04675 CHALN ROD 23 arhvoyy 1
50 131-30109 ABJUST ING WASHER iy’ 1
31 [V ETIRE P IRGE SEREW D="7_2¢ 1= 3.3 F ¥y 07,24 B=4,3 T
52 §8.60906920~5P SCREW Y 1
33 TA-340201~R0 PLUG D=3.4X3.9 L=§ bALY D=3 4X3.8 L=2 1
54 0 400-04687 CHAALX ROD STEP-SCREW B BAEL Vi 7] 1

HOTE {fE02) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIRE S,

~ 15—



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
W XBEE (1)

t ¥ 131-15001 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT oy g 1
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING Ly oM 1
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. Ty 2RI 53 1
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM IS FRTAMYF 99]
5 $5-61107£0-TR SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6,5 ¥537 11/64-40 L=6.5 93
[ SS-S15121G-7P SCREW 15/64-28 L=1T1.8 orATE Ab 15764-28 (1}
7 131-16861 LIFTING ARM FEITYAF 1
5 13L- 15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT oo ol I
9 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASN ALEATY b 8 {05 t
10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE FITEETY b 2 o {13
i 131-15902 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER HLERTr b - [§))]
12 13116009 PRESSER ARM STOPFER AL RhyrT - (1)
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING EEEAZTL A Q8]
14 $5-7T110510-3P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (3]
15 3B-0640241 -5P HINGE SCREW D= 5,35 H= 2.4 3y D=6.35 B=2.4 8]
16 PS-0300142-KH SPRING PIN 0.3°X B4 AT Yty 3X14 [}
17 $5-6080340-5P SCREW (/8-44 L=2.9 Y31y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1
13 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING HrIn 3 1
19 [31-17807 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREN FHETE LA -k i
20 131163106 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AFI7E LA -n 1
ZE 131-T6300 PRESSER LTFTING LEVER [T 1
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK ALY Ty 1
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING A¥L7Y 97 A R 1
24 131-16503 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING AHLTE Rhynt - 1
25 NN-5060003-5C NUT K& vk N6 1
I3 N5-6110420-5P HUT £1/64740 o7A7F7E 11764740 I
27 SH-6061200-5P SCREN M6 L=12 vFEy ME L=[Z 1
28 * 85-7110840-5P SCREW 21/64-40 L=7.8 TAEF3Y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
29 $5-7111410-TP SCREW $1/64-40 L=14 TALFY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 * SN-8050412-FP SCREW N5 L=4 bARY M Led 1
! {32-12600 PRESSER REGULATOR STHEW LTy 1
32 * 131-15654 PRESSER BAR ASH. A 3(21) 1
13 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER Hrfadtyay ¥ 1
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT Hxfattyist %
a5 122-1276% PRESSER BAR COVER Bk ohn - i
kL AT-76402 RUEBER RING [TP73 z
3t 131-78402 RUBBER RING oy 1
33 SK-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 bA3 WAKO,T L=d ;
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING Ak gy I
40 §3-6121020-5F SCREX 3/16-28 L= 9.5 vFEy 3/16-28 L=8.5 1
#t 13%-72808 ADJUSTING SASE (=L I
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW v Fartrdy 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK v YasttFsdtyav 1
44 13E-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING by Fadbkydy a i 1
45 55-7150740-8P SCREM 15/64-28 L=7 ThEFEY 15/64-28 L=T 2
46 WETUAGE0556-5D WASHER 4. 8X7.5X0.5 i 3 .6K7.5%0.5 i
A7 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 - 2hAT 3 1
43 §5-7161040-3P SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 THEFRY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1

- 16 —



10.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

EXBR (2)

-17 -



REF.NO  NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. DESCREPTION _________.1 LS S T, SR 1> 2
1 * 122-53829 PURESSER FOOT ARM FHIoF 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER s LY 1
3 SS~7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YALSEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 118-76158 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5z 43 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AFTEYY (D
6 535-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=b k52 9/64-20 L=6 (N
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER 13T ZhYA - (n
8 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 59 % 2.5X6X0.5 (1
g $8-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ThLFEY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

i0 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L73y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1
Il BI511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FQOT FIRVE A (1)
12 B1507-804-C0C  PRESSER FOOT ¥ (n
13 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ATy 1/8-44 1=4.9 (N
14 B1508-804-00B  SPRING AHT DIRIAT 1
15 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE Ay 4 (1)
i6 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32°56 L=3.5 ETRy 4}
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD AR (1)
18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE il (n
19 02 118-76851 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 23 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THzeyy (1)

21 S5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 o3y 9/64-40 L=6 ey

22 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AL Zpn - (0

23 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 eI I % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)

24 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 A%y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

25 $5-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 ¥3%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)

28 B1511-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT IR A (0

27 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT iz {1)

28 58-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 vAESEY" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1

29 B1508-804-00B  SPRING L MIYFA 3 (1)

30 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE AbZN 244 (1

31 S5-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 YRy (1)

32 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD F-Rhe A (1)

33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE bk -b (1)

34 03 121-53755 PRESSER FOOT ASM, ¥ avkdr yva Y 1

35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I 2AdT bvy (1)

36 SS5-6080650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v577° 9/64-40 L=6 1)

37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT oy A% (N

38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT A VERT A R (1)

39 BLI513-816-000  NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 28 VAT vVY Y ) ()

40 121-67409 HINGE PIN Y 2RI KV K Y (1)

41 121-62202 PRESSER FOOT Y anE¥x €]

42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING FHIVF A 3 (1

43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW =8 VAL VY Ry (1)

44 $S-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 kIFy 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1

45 B1514-816-000  SCREW AYTHF AR RISy {1)

48 121-67706 PRESSER FOOT RIAFT 5]

47 131-78405 FINGER GUIDE e h-p {n

NOTE (7E#) 01....FOR MO-6104D MO-6104D A
02....FOR M0-6114D MO-6114DF8
03....FOR MO-6116D MO-6116D/

~18 —



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FATFBR
MO-6104D

e

19 —



REF.NO _ NOTE = PARTNO. PESCRIPTION _ _ _____ by A ALy
1 400-04731 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FauhANTvH 1
2 05 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AhFadyn 2rya 9 (7h) I
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSIOK SPRING COMPL. AMFIPIN Fr9T 0(%) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. LhEavyn 2593 9(74) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED AWFIOIR 2 (TH) (D
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW ANFIPINT 7 (¥) (1)
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE LbFIINT 2(TH) (1)
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED LMFIYITI(TH) (1)
9 131-38408 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {MFaryyea(%) (1)

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE IS EVEPAEIVED, (1)
11 131-38504 THREAD TENSION BAR {MFavEy (1)
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER IhFaryy Shdx (1)
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSEING N7 932 {1)
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {hFanynt 34 Tohb (1)
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {1 Farvd 3 (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSICN RUBBER WASHER AN FanyT A (1)
17 04 SS$-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fauy¥s{ T4 3
19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fary$r{ e+ 4

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL, IR FAITE ST 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST JRINFIVTE Y (1)

22 131-39605 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fary¥ by (1)

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT IS EUNLYES My F 3 (n

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT JRL M FaoyFyb {1)

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING YA M FITIA R {1)

26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER LMFIGTE FH{FVN A (1)

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK LM Fahsd 5 (2)

28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 AW ey 2,355 1

29 02 $S-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 YAEFEY” 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 S5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 AT 23y 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 04  131-28202 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE BASE JEAMIAMPTUHA 4 i

32 04 131-28301 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE A JRIVHIIAVTYH A i

33 04 131-28400 THREAD CAM THREAD GUIDE B YAV HANT Y B 1

34 04 131-28509 LOWER THREAD CAM HOOK YALRHAYA 1

35 04 131-28608 LOWER THREAD GUIDE JANTH 1

36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING ARTYFR FRAN F 1

37 #04 131-28905 LOWER THREAD GUIDE TUBE SRS YAy 1

38 04 131-29457 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL, SR HATIT Y 1

39 04 131-30000 LOWER THREAD CAM SHAFT JRANIAY 1

40 04 131-29101 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE JEIND UHTVIA 1

41 04 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET VAN~ Ah B oAy NIPEART A 1

42 04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 e vl i

43 04 WZ-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER FIN A H % 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 1L=8 FAT XY M5 L=8 1

45 04 S5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=4 Fa 3y 9/64-40 L=4 1

46 04 SS-4090415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fr 25 §/64-40 L=4 1

47 04 88-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FaT Ry 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 $5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 04 S§S8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

50 04 S§8-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 FoREY 15/64-28 L=5 i

NOTE (7ERe)

01....FOR MO-6104D(1 PC.

FOR MO-6114D(2 PC. ARE USED.)

02....FOR MO-6104D

IS USED. )

03....FOR MO-6114D,M0-6116D

04....FOR MO-6116D

05,...FOR MO-6116D(2 PC. ARE USED.)

— 20 —

MO-6104DFE (1 fE{EW)
MO-6114DJH (2 fEfdv)
MO-6104D 8
MO-6114D,M0-6116DH
MO-6116D I
MO-6116D/ (2 {EL)



12.LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A AR

9-10

—-2] ~



REF.NO _ NOTE PARTNO. _ _ _____. BESCRIPTLION _ __ ______.. LI T S Oty |
1 01 R4200-J6E-DOC  THROAT PLATE Iy e 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE Y4 1
3 03 R4508-J6E-DOG  THROAT PLATE nIAR 1
4 $8-2110910-5SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IAF52Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THRGAT PLATE BASE B AYLRR £(B) i
6 SS5-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y 11/64-40 L=6 z
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT MR 1(B)HL 1
8 SM-4051055-5P  SCREW PRy 2
9 04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASK. YRAZMIIFELIZ 1

10 03 132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. IHAZMYIFEAIZ 1
11 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YEAZN FRA(R (1)
12 118-06304 PLUG nY{47% (1)

13 SS-7110720-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TheIRy 11/64-40 L=7 (D

14 118-46607 SPRING AL S T I T R (1)
15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET PR Y2 i D
16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A [YETT AR 4}
17 $8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b3Fy 11/64-40 L=§ (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B 54 FUvaT A B (0
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A R A Uy AA (n

20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JRAR ZAV Y 7 n

21 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uFRsE Kb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER ENI¥E PRESSER PLATE FRAX AFL (1)

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT R AN = S (1)

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER FEAZZTAN T 7 YTUM A (N

25 $5-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TIETEY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

6 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAZ ZFNV TS (1)

27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER FRAZ Z3N T 2RI A (N

28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN PYRFEFIE Y (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG MALUN =k 95y 7 92 (1

30 $5-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 AESEY 15/64-28 L=11 (N

31 121-02950 LEVER ASM. KA Ml -73 (13

32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING RIE A MDA - A% (1

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN I v (1)

34 $8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT I DTS5 1

36 SS-T110840-5F  GCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALTEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 i

37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD nyE 1

38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD nyo I

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER N}y |

40 03  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Y 1

41 03" 121°77903 NEEDLE HOLDER nYYr 1

42 03 S8S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 hEIEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=4.8 THL3EY" 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 8$5-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TEFEY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER ENIFE FHAZ 1

16 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER ny4274 2

NOTE (332) 01....FOR MO-5104D ¥0-6104DfH
02....FOR MO-6114D MO-6114D/
03....FOR MO-6116D MO-6116D58

04....FOR MO~6104D,M0-6114D

- 92 —~

MO-6104D,M0-6114D A



13.UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
£ A ABf%

—-93 —



REF.NO _NOFE ___PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _ __ _____| S T SR ' 5 S
1 131~47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASM, YURZTHTAGT 43 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM YYRALTAVHYT {n
3 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 OYHrTHESY M6 L=14 (1
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AZGF Y 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT YIAZY FTIARN 1
6 131-51006 BOSHING, REAR TYARY FOTIAZN 1
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A LFAZIFI(A) I
8 01 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v53y 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
9 02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT LIARIHE 1

i0 02 S$5-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v3%5” 11/64-40 L=16 1
11 131-50800 UPPER KNITE GUIDE SHAFT YA AN T 1
12 115-66509 OIL SEAL YIAXY" 7 AABT -l 1
13 03 131-22007 CRANK PIN A A7V 7RI VA 1
14 63 131-22106 CRANK PIN B XTOIRIRI T VB i
15 03 131-22205 CRANK PIN C FUANE LT U e Ay 1
16 03 " 131-22304 CRANK PIND APVTRREZT VT Y 1
17 01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE EFAZ 1
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN XNIFE E3AR 1
19 $5-9090823-TP  BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 vyEIE b 1

20 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7%8X0.3 ¥ B % 3.7X8X0.3 1

3 131-72655 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AEIN IV IASANIT-(F3) 1

22 131-72606 THRUST COLLAR AZSD O PATANET- (1

23 88-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAZT 1/4-40 L=3 (2)

NOTE (7%dd)

01....FOR MO-6104D,H0-6114D

02....FOR MO-6116D
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 24 —

K0-6104D,M0-6114DA
MO-6116DH
B &



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

A ERIR

-5 -



REF. NO _ NOTE ~__PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _____ . ___| koY oA Ay
1 400-04750 UPPER LOOPER ROOM HOLE FELT PYR-A ~TITHT AN 1
2 400-24112 OIL PUMP COMPL, Eahak v AEYa Y 1
3 400-04738 LUBRICATION PUMP BODY Fahad v 2 (1)
4 400-04739 WORM GEAR Th-A% ¥ (1)
5 $8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
6 400-04740 LUBRICATION PUMP SHAFT (LARGE) ¥k v7 ¥ A 1) (1)
7 118-40303 OLL PUMP PINION F RV At A (2)
8 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ Yy vr oy y3- (n
¢} 400-18264 PUMP COVER v yNIA (0

10 $8-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 v5EY’ 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3)
It 400-18263 PUMP NET Y773 (1
12 132-28903 0IL FELT PRESSER INE ISR VAR ST A VLS NS S A3 2
13 310-18005 SCREW FAT 2y 1
14 132-28000 FELT PRESSER SPACER BYESLENAI AV 5 ENES 1
15 BP-3000001-0R  VINYL PIPE =ty TP 0.25
16 400-04749 GASCKET CAINE2H2Y 3{VbA ¥y 4
17 BP-3000001-0R  VINYL PIPE a2 TS 0.05
18 S$Q-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" byAYRy 1
19 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER Ltaoyh Afxi 2 3 0 % 1

20 B4122-804-000 ROLLER R4 AbYAt - ap 1

21 SM-6061802-TP SCHEW M6 L=18 HYBITHE M 2

22 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 34 A % 6.5XK11X1 2

23 400-04743 LUBRICATION PIPE ASK. ¥ayan {7 73 1

24 BP-3000001-0R  VINYL PIPE (=2 T 0.03

25 * 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-b0e3 7408 1

76 5Q-1150454-8D) CONNECTING SCREW ISEFEINZEE Y 2

27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT Mrayr ¥z 1

28 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW A" %3 M5 L=8 i

29 5Q-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW AT VYrERYT 2

30 $Q-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW AT LyEYRY 2

31 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 1

32 NS§-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 orhrFYL 11/64-40 i

33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TLR-F 4 (23) 1

34 131-70808 RUBBER RING 0By 1

35 SK-4051601-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 #a7 135" M5X0.8 L=16 I

36 SG-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 2

37 850-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 Lurray 1

38 131-42608 OIL TUBE HOLDER A A7 b A 4

39 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Far Ry 1

40 SM-4041055-5P  SCREW AT 27 M4 L=10 1

41 400-04748 NEEDLE LUBRICATION FELT IS ESVERZI A 1

42 400-04747 FELT PRESSER M%x2y27e b AFL 1

43 131-43607 0IL FELT PRESSER USRS LAY RS AN S 5 8 1

44 400-04746 UPPER LOOPER LUBRICATION FELT YIh-n" %2927z hh 1

45 $35-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 S50 1

46 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YRR v 1

47 132-29208 WORM EXHAUST PORT GUIDE P~ AbyaFy # AN i

48 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayHIFYe 11/64~40 1

49 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIEY 1

50 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.17

- 96 —



15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B AT -7 IVBR

.

: "‘? 16
! 17
_

REF.NO _NOTE =~ PARTNO. ~__ _____DESCRIPTION __ ______ _k v # 4 __ _____ @y
1 * 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-TAF vy 1
2 * 131-60808 VOOLING FAN CASE V7~ 1
3 * 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. LA {ar3 1
4 01 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. R = RINE ol UL 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN} FIIE Ja-M {42y an} (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIFT Y- (1)
7 02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. EIT Ya-b (3D 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET FIIT Ja- M F (0
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AR Y- M2 1

10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-p4¥x (1)
T 55-5090610-5P SCREW §/64-40 L=6 EFY §/64-30 L6 5
12 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 uyArFN 8/64-40 {3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBRER FllA o i e 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER F UIVI AN - 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT Y4k Kk 4
16 02~ 123-41806 "CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 29A 32—} 1
17 02  88-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MRy 11/64-40 L=T 2
18 02  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TRITRIFY 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER LEy Y 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT VR Y $3x 2
71 115-53400 TABLE (SENI-SUNKEN) 77 K (AFY av) 1
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EEA FAMIA - 1
23 N§-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 mahid ok 4
24 01  SK-2351600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 RIS 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 A3y D=3.1 L=1§ 6
26 SE-3513200-5C WOOD SCREW 0=5,1 [=32 IREFRY  D=5.1 L=d2 4
27 $8-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%y 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 #P-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 (4 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASKER 10X18X2.5 »MIF Y3 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (#:3)

01....EXCEPT JE
02....FOR JE

-2 =

JELRRL
JEA



16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
EEAT — T NBIHR

|

i

|

!

|

!

f

! 28 } 4 oa‘é 38
L _

REF. N0 _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ . PESCREIPTION ________ .1 I I S, Qy__
L * 131-61005 CASE SPONGE Lar s ol 1
2 * 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE y-7-4-3 1}
3 02 $5-5110710-8P SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 k3R3¥ 11/64-40 L=T 2
4 0z SK-2351600-5C WO0D SCREW D=3.5 L=1§ TSRSy 3
5 61 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM, RIPR Y-k (¥ VFY I3 t

N R IC D) (1)
7 13156302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AR va-ii F (1)
3 131-55%08 CHUTE INLET LEVER sa-by FLN - (L)
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING y2-MFN D (1)
1o 131-56104 CHUTE $HLET RUBBER Ta-bp 14 (1)
1 SSTBUUTI0-SF ITHER W50 T=1.7 EFEF SRS TEY [¢3]
12 ST-6030821-¢A SCREW B=3-24 L=8 F9v" vy D=3-24 L=§ {2)
i3 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 v vdy D=3-24 L=3 (1}
14 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EF R 3.7KBK.] (1)
15 118-58558 TABLE ASM, P b ¥ vF) 23 1
TH TIT-E54T TIET~ ER R ) q
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C Dr{%3" AM(C) 2
ta 131-55205 HOLBING PLATE BOLY D DrA5E AR (D) 2
19 0z 131-5575% CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASN. FAA 3-biFi} 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET X Fa-bi {1}
- . UPPER Y2 TR P (123
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT ya-b¥%r {1
23 85-5080610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ IRy 9/64-4D L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ATy 9/84-40 (3)
25 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASK. TL-APrRY9rs (v vFU¥y) 1
75 TI=3FI6Y FRANE SUPPORT PLATE ASH, T -RFTaT Y
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING - S0r{% 7 {n
28 $M-9042513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 UFHITHF Ab M8 L=25 (4
9 KM-6080500-SN NUT N8 urrivy M8 22 )
30 WP-(0850002-5C WASHER 8.5%18XL.6 L3y ¥ 3 8.6X18X1.6 (4)
T SK=35TTZ00-5C WOUD SCRER D=5. 7 T=3¢ TREFTF D=5, L=3Z T
32 111-55108 DRAWER vy 1
33 L11-55267 DRAKER SUPPORT 5y 2
34 D8204-555-D0¢ DRAWER STCPPER LY IARYN - i
35 SK-3311500-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 Lath IMTFY D=3l 1 La=1S [
B TED- WASHEN TOXTEXT.5 RN AR iz
37 55-609¢630-TP SCHEW  4/64-40 L=6 3y 9/64-40 L=6 5
kL] 01 $8-5110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T P72 11/64-40 L=t 2
39 WP- 1002036-5E WASHER 10X21X2 |55 28 2] 12
40 N5-6240630-3E NUT 3/8-18 st 12
0 [:F2 123777 FITEIEE T
NOTE (z#2) at....EXCEPT JE IERR <
02....FOR JE JEM

.



17.STAND COMPONENTS(Z - T)

FIE8ER (Z - T

- 99—



REF.NQ ~_NOTE = PARTNO. _ _ ___ DESCRIPTION _____ ____. L SR S Quy_ _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION TXYrhya 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TYo¥yya v (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE o N
4 GPF-08070000 PEDAL MAT A4 b wab (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7314 Favkiny (n
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TIE T &)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TR 7 ¥ya (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 3 53 (D
g NM-B08000E-SE  NUT M8 uyhsFY: M8 192 (2)

10 SL-9082001-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 3R0yhrE b (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE WASHER B8.7K18X1.6 t5F 7 F 8. 7KI8KL.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ B kR b {2)
i3 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T¥Y 25y 9(3Y34-0%) I
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TEY2¥YI Y (1
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE-3 " (1)
i6 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT IS S A &)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T348 FIrIn v (1
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR a0y (2
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELE Bl il (2)

20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NRAY S (1)

71 NM-6080001-SE _ NUT 8 ayAzFIN M8 132 (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT $ 9 Fxuyis ke Ak (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ H % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 30 RE A (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. VYRIE - 9% F pR 1

26 T11-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) ZXv Fay (B) I

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. Zx¥ya- v AR 73 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 YA hh M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AR H R 8.6X15K1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v h ; 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 738 3y (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ByAIFIL M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VEZE WAl o) (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 IIHIE Ah M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 AAPHTF6.2K11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-GE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 k3% h % 6.7X13X1 23

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73{4 Favrky 44 (1

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE 8 1 (1)

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT IR o L5 4 (1)

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD X (1)

—30 ~



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO~6104D,MC—6114D)

- 31 -



REF.RO = NOTE __ PARTNO. . __ PESCRIPTION . ___ . _1 LI T SR aty
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING BEVICE ASM. {hEFYIF(23) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. {MaFH57 (43) (4)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM s (1)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {WAFE UYANFT (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RURBER CAP AMFE ok 1 A {1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER IpaFE (o) (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {PEFE % 7 {n
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE I MFL AT (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE APAFAVTvFL (35 4 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM ML TV DT (1
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMFANT #5972 1 @)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER A5 T (38) {n
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ASEYINNSY (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LR ELLr M) (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ATy Soyyay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST b9 7 (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3237 M6 =15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 239 M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFIh M5 (2)
20 $M-4041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT2FYT M4X0,7 L=10 (2)
21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 O7F7F7h M2X0,7 291 3
22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIFEY M4 L=12 (1)
23 SH-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 A" 33y M4X0.7 L=20 (D
24 NM-6040002-58  NUT M4X0.7 ayhTFIY M4X0.7 232 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 (2)
26 W5-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER NEF T R 16.4%26.683.2 (1)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyErFys MI6X1.5 132 (D
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyH7FIh M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER pE A F 5.1X9.2X1.3 {4)

-39 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—6104D,MO~6114D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

ARUFEFEHEMO-6104D,MO~6114D FpliE CER &)

-33—



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. __ _______ DESCRIPTION ___ _____ _] LN T SE aty |
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LMEFYOF(23) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG {MAFTF (Fav)r3 (4)
3 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1ha595 Fab (1)
4 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 14795 $42B ()
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LVRFR USANF (4)
3 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP fMATE UFT 17 A (D
7 229-30403 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1555 9 (vz) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 255 % 5 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUILE AMFARTYH (0

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AMFANT Y (I3)% 4 (1
1t 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARN MLV T ()
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LNRFABTYIAUF & 4 (1
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {MaFE 9 (34) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LhETVR A (4)
15 229-31000 SPOCL PIN VI (4)
16 229-30903 SPOGL REST CUSHION LRIRIEY Fhyay (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1heErd 5 {4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A {5057 $HIA (1
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v533y* M6 L=15 {4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 33y M5 L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ¥z Mo 3]

22 SM-4041001~SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AT 339 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhsFYy M4X0.7 293 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23T M4 L=12 (1)

25 SH-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAC2EYT M4XO0,7 L=20 (1)

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 HIH7FIh MAK0.7 291 (23

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 475 40 M (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR P E 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NH-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 wyAsFYs M16X1.5 132 (1)

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhyFIh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP % 5.1%9.251.3 (1)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAEZFY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FA*2EY M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyHsFI M6 173 (2)

~ 34 —



537 25 AR (MO —-6116D /)

&
7

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO~6116D)

- 35—



REF,NQ _ _NOTE __ PART NO. _ _ __ ____ PESCRIPTION __ ______ _. LS S Qty |
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. LPAFIOF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASHM, L3505 (73) (2)
3 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM 1 4595 (1)
4 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG AMAF0F (Fan)rz (2)
5 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM LONG AW AF0F (Fad) (1)
6 278-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CaP TRAFE Uk T A (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1Mz 9 (vx) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT AV FE 99% F n
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AVEFA LTV (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER {PAFABTYFA (3808 4 (1)
i1 [31-68109 THREAD GUYDE ARM AN T T (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE A DNATAWTY 9T 2 4 (1
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {haFE 9 (3%) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APTETLR R (53
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ThYEITE Y (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AATXDIY o9y {5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST ASEVi ] (5)
18 SM-6061610-8C  SCREW M6 L=16 LIazy M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* IRV M5 L=14 (2)
20 N¥-6050001-S%  NUT M5 I¥BIFEI M5 (2)
71 SM-4041001-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT3XY M4X0.7 L=10 3}
22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 ohsFyh H4X0.7 292 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT2FY M4 L=12 (1)
24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FATIEY M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
25 NM-6040002-S8E  NUT M4X0_7 BYhsFIN M4X0.7 2% (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S ab i (2
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR P R 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 o¥hsFYe M16X1.5 1%z (1)
29 NY-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFah M5 {5)
30 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MAF Y X 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
31 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {hEFE 9YApF (4)

— 36—



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6116D SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

A ST BA{R (MO -6 L16DER BIVE S8 &)

~«
A

— 37 -



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRILPTILION . _. LS S S Quy |
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1h47YIF(23) 1
2 131-6885] THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG LM77 (Fa9)03 (4)
3 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1M45795 Fa39 (0
4 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B 1M 797" #4218 (1)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE BIRARF {6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE R T 3 {1}
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {ha3d (1) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1PA7E 995 F (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE TREFADTV I {n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMIFANT I (3304 4 (1)
i1 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {PETAINTY YT n
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMIFLNTYHF & 4 (1)
i3 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER M55 9(34) (n
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APIETLR A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ThTEYrE (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ARIFGTH Fhyday (5}
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST IS VLS ] (5)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {hAFIF HHTA (N
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. {MEFIT AZS (2)

20 131-68901 THREAD STAKDING ARM A {MAFIF A {n

21 SM-4051405-SE SCREW ¥5 L=14 FAT239 M5 L=l4 {5

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFdh M5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-8C  SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=10 FaT 333 M4X0.7 L=10 {(2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 BYAsFI R M4X0.T 2% {2}

25 SM-4041201-8SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23y M4 L=12 (1)

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA Iy M4X0.7 L=20 (D)

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 ThrFIh M4X0.7 2%2 (2)
28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.8 s i i (2)
29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEP Y R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16XI1.5 oyRrFyh K16X1.5 1y2 (N

31 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhsIY M5 (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEIF Y X 5.1X9.2X1.3 (%)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAEZFY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATTEY M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyksFy M6 132 (2)

36 SM-GO61610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t322¥ M6 L=15 (6)

- 38 -



22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
R Bl SCER ShBEAR

-39 —



REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ PARTNO, _ _ . ____._ DESCREIEPTION ____ _____. LI S SR Qty_ .
1 01  $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FA%Y 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02  S$-BO8O322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 ARy 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER LYRS S Al N ] i
4 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER INS T G2 M 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOCPER SUPPCRT ARM YIh-N I BF 1
g G 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUKILIERY PLATE AFLET 34 T
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM D) S bl i
8 04 B2515-804-000 UPPER LOOPER YTh-n 1
g 05 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER ITh-N 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER YRA-N 1
T 03 S5-4080620-TF SCREW 1/8-43 =6 FR 35 1/8-44 =6 I
12 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Y335 1/8-44 L=4 1
13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE F3U39 YRAA 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE ¥7397 YRAR 1
15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE IHAR 1
18 —TT9-65753 PEDAL ASH, ESE S RC 23] T
7 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 urhyk A M6 L=12 (2)
18 119-65704 PEDAL N ¢)]
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR AT ATy (2)
20 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 9y v 2X6 1
7T 06 IZI-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASN. Rt I
22 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. FRA P32 (5}
23 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING FHCA AT ¥y (n
24 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING $I3n7 % (1)
25 CS-0400671-SD THRUST HOLDER ZIZNY (1)
78 SH-B04030%-TF SETSCREW E 0
27 06 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER A A - 1
28 03 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE L 334 1
29 03  58-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥53y 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
30 05 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD). My (o - ) 1
I TI5-72008 PRESSER FOOT HINGE e Y]
32 85-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%¥" 8/64-40 L=6 (1)
33 B1530-804~-000 STOPPER A ZpIAn - (1
34 WP-0250516-5D WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 v5¥ F % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
35 §5-7060610- 3P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IMEFFY 3/32-56 L=5,5 (1)
R SS-GUROZI0-SF SCREW 3/732-56 L= 1.4 ¥35y 3732-56 L=L.9 4]
37 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ) 5700 (1)
38 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FGOT b b2 (1)
39 $5-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 AR5y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
40 B1508-804-008 SPRING AL M % 9}
1 T2T-60008 STTTCH TORGUE BN (1)
42 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&7 5 {(n
43 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Ah A (n
44 131-78306 FINGER GUARD k- (1)
45 87  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ITAZHIT 1
a5 U7 118745807 UPPER ENTFE VIRV T
47 07  §8-9111610-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ayarE A 11/64-40 L=16 1
48 08  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT UMEYS 5o 1
49 08  118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YTAR 1
51 08  §5-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 USHIE A 11/64-40 L=23 1
51 U8 115-55504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE TTRAAFE T
52 09 115-85702 WASHER TTARA¥L 4 b % 1
53 09  118-4840% UPPER KNIFE COVER YYATIN - 1
54 08 55-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT XY 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
55 09  S$5-4060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 Fa" 27 3/32-56 1=2.5 1
L5 U6 T21-70713 CHATN LOOPER SO T
57 05  400-30533 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE FHrky afs 1
58 ¥ 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM, FyraP4E -y AFI(SY-1) 1
59 *10  400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM FyruF 4 -vhh Ar3 1
60 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER PASE Svrat{¥ -eyIL AR )yi{R (1)
51 A00-I7455 SYNCHRUNTZER STOPFER TYFOFF AT - (8]
62 $8-5120810-8¢ SCREW NAYN R (1)
63 58-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 o¥hrE Mk 15/64-28 L=45 {(n
64 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR Fyah Ve L n
65 16 400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER IR TIRT A {1)
NOTE (#:3) 01....FOR MO-5104D M0-6104DH

0Z....FOR MC-6114D,M0-6116D
03....FOR MO-6104D,M0-6114D
04....FOR MO-6104D,MO-6116D
05, .. FOR MO-6114D
06....FOR MO-6116D

07....FOR JE(MO-6104D,40-6114D)

08....FOR JE{MO-61156D}
09....FOR JE
10... . FOR SC-380

MO-6114D,40-6116DH
MO-6104D,M0-6114D8
MO-6104D, M0-6116D 8
MO-6114Dfd

M0-6116DF3
JE{MD-6104D,M0-6114D) R
JE(MO-6116D) [

JER

SC-380/8



f// C Il == 0

|
|
|
|
l
|
i
1
l
|
I
I
i
|
I

23. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

R B

1 e e e ‘

//
- 2

7

b o ——— _
12
11
=
REF.NO _MWOTE ~ PARTNO. =~~~ DESCRIPTION k¥ * 4 ___ 9y _
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 7Y Jeynt w (45) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A RVYF(TXT) (1)
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER J2YVIF e VAR F (D
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VA AV T (0
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b S - (F2%) (1)
6 123747308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) ISEZISICED D) (D
7 131-60106 SPANNER {5X6) Zn° F(5%6) (n
8 131-60304 § SHAPED HOOK Sh anr (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 747 (1
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS [ A2 44 (1)
1 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 £#11-4EA. ) DCXZT #11-4 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b - {2 1) 1
13 * 400-48535 HEAD COVER VA 1

- 4] -



24.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEENWY A b

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev . No.

WHhen previous parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

EEERG, diRev . No  lEIER(IAY,
BaDERADVREDESL, MRANLETH, JHLTEZY,
40004767

No.1353mﬂﬂ---Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENB5/D:0bsoleted partsHBES/E:Erratumill

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev _PagelRef . Parts No. )
* No. 8 INo._ fa # * No. H [No. i) &
01 2 34|121-05359 02 2 341131-03650
01 6 8|1118-11619 02 6 8|131-08402
01 6 10(119-56505 02 6 101131-07701
01 6 47(132-05901 02 6 47 1400-17714

01 8 51122-80301
01 12 641118-82107
01 12) 66[118-82800
c1 12 67|B1657-804-00T
01 12 68|119-49906
01 12 69|121-72805
01 14 10i400-32574
01 14 241121-23659
01 16 11121-13205
C1 16| 28(55-4110715-8P
01 16 30|55-8110520-TFP
01 16| 32|121-14468
01 18 11122-53811
01 20| 37|B2401-816-000
01 26 25|118-43208
01 27 1/118-50815

02 8 5/131-10101
02 12 64,131-91606
02 12 66|131-924086
02 12 67(131-92802
02 12 681131-93206
02 12 69/131-93602
02 14 10{400-39%400
02 14! 241131-33053
02 16 11131-15001
02 16 28 |55-7110840~5°P
02 16 30|SM-8050412-TP
02 16| 32[131-15654
02 18 1,122-53829
0z 20 371131-28905
02 26| 25(131-42500
02 27 11131-61005

DU QIC|oD(eIvI@ 0D ID|00|DIDIDIDIDIDICIQIT

01 27 21118-49411 02 27 2/131-60508
01 27 3|118-49361 02 27 3]131-61153
01 28 11118-50815 02 28 11131-61005
01 28 2|118-49411 02 28 21131-60908

02 40 57(400-230533
Q2 40 58|400-25294
02 40 59|400-11755
02 41 13|400-48535

Pl (|2 iz el > P > (P> P> >

D 01 41 131229-33303

— 49 ~



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS E:Ell
PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L B NO ki H__NO i H N & ¥ N

BP-3000001-0R 26 15 NM-6040002-SE 36 25 S¥-1040801-8C 2 10 5Q-1110451-MZ 26 36
BP-3000001-0R 26 17 NM-6040002-SE 38 24 SM-1040801-8C 4 4 SQ-1110451-MZ 26 48
BP-3000001-0R 26 24 | NM-6040002-SE 38 27 S¥-1040801-8C 4 13 8§Q-1150441-80 26 30
B1212-704-000 6 17 NM-6050001-SE 32 19 SM-4040655-8p 2 3l 8Q-11560451-MZ 26 18
B1507-804-C00 18 12 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 S¥-4040655-SP 14 30 SQ-1150451-NZ2 26 37
B1507-314-00P 18 27 NM-6050001-SE 34 21 SM-4040855-5P 2 9 $Q-1150454-8D 26 26
B1507-814-00P 40 38 NM-6050001-SE 34 30 SM-4040855-SP 2 43 SS-1060610-8F 12 20
B1508-804-00B 18 14 | NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4040865-SP 4 3 88-1120710-8P 4 47
B1508-804-00B 18 29 | NM-6050001-SE 36 29 SM-4040855-SP 4 14 55-2060320-SP 15 43
B1508-804-00B 40 40 NM-6050001-SE 38 22 SM-4040855-3P 4 57 88-2090520-8L 2 4
B1509-804-C00 18 15 NM-6050001-SE 38 31 SM-4040855-SP 6 26 85-2110910-8L 22 4
B1509-814-00F 18 30 NM-6060001-SE 34 34 SM-4040855-SP 8§ 32 $8-3090610-5P 2 8
B1510-814-000 18 17 NM-6060001-SE 38 35 SM-4040855-5P § 41 88-3090610-SP 14 32
B1510-814-000 18 32 NM-6060003-8C 16 25 SM-4040855-3P 12 15 $8-3090610-SP 14 51
B1510-814-000 40 43 NM-6080001-SE 30 9 SM-4040855-SP 12 35 55-4060310-SP 40 54
B1511-814-000 18 11 NM-6080001-SE 30 21 S¥-4040855-SP 26 39 S§-4060310-SP 40 55
B1511-814-000 18 26 | NM-6080600-SM 28 29 SM-4041001-8C 32 20 53-4080620-TF 12 72
B1511-814-000 40 37 NM-6080721-8E 30 32 SM-4041001-SC 34 22 $8-4080620-TP 15 36
B1513-816-000 18 39 NM-6160511-SE 32 27 SM-4043001-8C 36 21 §3-4080620-TP 40 11
B1514-816-000 18 45 NM-6180511-SE 34 28 5M-4041001-5C 38 23 53-4090415-5P 20 45
B1530-804-000 18 7 NM-6160511-SE 36 28 SM-4041055-SP 2 17 58-4090415-SP 20 46
B1530-804-000 18 22 | NM-6160511-SE 38 30 SM-4041055-SP 12 60 S8-4090415-5p 20 47
B1530-804-000 40 33 | NS-6090310-SK 2 5 SM-4041055-SP 26 40 35-4090415-5P 20 48
B1539-804-000 40 28 | NS-6090310-8P 27 12 SM-4041201-8C 32 22 $5-4090515-Sp 12 27
B2119-816-A00 15 27 | NS-6090310-SFP 28 24 SM-4041201-8C 34 24 §8-4090615-SP 14 49
B2119-816-B00 15 128 NS-6110310-8P 26 32 SM-4041201-8C 36 23 58-4091015-8P 2 14
B2119-816-C00 15 29 N5-6110310-SP 26 48 SM-4041201-8C 38 25 §8-4110515-3P 8§ 33
B2119-816-D00 15 30 | NS-6110420-SP 2 48 SM-4042001-8C 32 23 §8-4110515-8p 20 4%
B2119-816-E00 15 31 NS-6110420-SP 16 26 SM-4042001-8C 34 25 58-4110615-5¢ 20 30
B2519-804-000 40 8 | NS-6240630-SE 27 23 SM-4042001-3C 36 24 88-4120615-3P 2 12
B2519-814-000 40 9 | NS-6240630-SE = 28 40 SM-4042001-5C 38 26 88-4120615-8P 4 45
B2521-804-000 40 10 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SM-4050855-5P 6 7 88-4151215-8F 4 18
B2530-704-000 14 54 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4050855-SP 20 44 88-5080212-TP 6 3
B3013-141-H0A 26 19 SH-4050855-SP 26 28 $8-5090610-8p 27 11
B3113-352-000 20 41 PS-0200052-KH 20 28 SM-4051055-3P 22 8 §S-5090610-SP 28 23
B4122-804-000 26 20 | PS-0200062-KH 40 20 SM-4051255-SP 1225 8§8-5110710-SP 4 3
B7114-012-0A0 30 25 | PS-0250062-KH 15 32 SM-4051406-SE 32 18 $8-5110710-8P 27 17
B8151-771-0A0 30 27 | PS-0300062-KH 14 18 SM-4051405-SE - 34 20 8§8-5110710-SP 28 3
B8152-771-000 30 39 | PS-0300102-K0 10 7 SM-4051405-SE 36 19 §8-5110710-5F 28 38
B8153-771-000 30 8 | PS-0300142-KH 16 16 SM-4051406-SE 38 21 §8-5120810-8p 40 62
B8153-771-000 30 20 SM-4051601-SC 26 35 §§-5150510-8P 20 50
B8153-771-000 30 40 | RE-0300000-K0 12 37 SM-4061201-SE 34 33 85-6060210-SP 18 10
B8267-180-000 4 53 | RE-0300000-K0 16 47 SM-4061201-SE 38 34 55-6060210-5P 18 25
B9112-804-000 40 3 | RE-0500000-KE0 12 41 SM-4061255-SP 4 7 85-6060210-SP 40 36
RO-0981901-00 6 52 SM-6040600-SP 12 22 55-6060340-SP 18 44

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 | RO-1182401-00 2 58 SM-6050800-8P 6 42 55-6060410-TP 40 29
CM-3002000-01 2 40  R4200-JGE-IOO0 22 1 SM-6051202-TP 10 34 $5-6060440-TP 14 1
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | R4305-J6E-EQ0 22 2 SH-6051202-TP 12 55 58-6060440-TP 18 16
CS-0400671-3D 2 38 | R4b508-J6E-DOO 22 3 SM-6051202-TP 15 2 $5-6060440-TF 18 31
CS-0400671-3D 40 25 SM-6051202-TP 15 15 §3-6060440-TP 26 45
CS-150101A-TH 10 54 | SB-1100006-00 6 21 SM-6053502-TP 4 49 $5-6060440-TP 40 42
S§B-3350002-04 10 18 SM-6056052-TP 4 48 $8-6080340-5P 12 78

D8113-555-B00 30 7 | SB-3350002-0B 10 19 SM-6061200-SP 14 17 §8-6080340-5P 16 17
D8113-555-B0O0 30 19 | SB-3350002-0C 10 20 SM-6061200-SP 6 27 §8-6080410-8P 12 53
D8113-555-B00 30 33 | SB-3350002-0D 10 21 SM-6061202-TP 6 33 55-6080410-5FP 14 28
D8204-555-D0C 27 22 | SB-3350002-0E 10 22 SM-6061202-TP 6 37 S$8-6080410-SP 40 12
D8204-555-D00 28 34 | SD-0260271-SP 10 5 SM-6061402-TP § 3 88-6080720-SP 8§ 23
SD-0280401-8L 8 61 SM-6061402-TP 38 3 58-6081210-TP 6 48

EA-9500B01-00 26 46 SD-0600341-TP 20 42 SM-6061402-TP 24 3 85-6090420-8p 28 Il
SD-0640241-3P 16 15 SM-6061602-TP 10 48 88-6090610-SP 10 27

GPF-06060000 30 3 | SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SM-6061610-8C 32 17 88-6090620-TP 12 8
GPF-06060000 30 15 | SD-0720332-8P 15 61 SM-6061610-3C 34 19 S8-6090620-TP 14 61
GPF-06070000 30 4 | SK-2351600-3C 27 18 SM-6061610-SC 36 18 §8-6090620-TP 15 37
GPF-06070000 30 16 | SK-2351600-SC 27 24 SM-6061610-SC 38 36 §5-6090630-TP 14 12
GPF-06080000 30 5 | SK-2351600-SC 28 4 SM-6061802-TP 26 21 58-6090630-TP 14 62
GPF-06080000 30 17 | SK-3311500-SC 27 25 SM-8040302-TP 2 39 §8-6090630-TF 27 27
SK-3311500-8C 28 35 SM-8040302-TP 40 26 58-6090630-TF 28 37

MDC-270B1100 8 47 | SK-3382001-SE 34 32 SM-8040402-TP 16 38 §5-6090650-5P 18 &
MDC-270B1100 8 53 | SK-3382001-SE 38 33 SM-8050412-TP 16 30 8§5-6090650-8p 18 21
MDC-270B1104 41 11 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SM-2061203-SE 30 34 S8-6090650-Sp 18 36
SK-3513200-3C 27 28 SM-9061203-SE 40 17 S5-6090650-SF 40 32

NM-6040002-SE 32 21 SK-3513200-5C 28 31 SM-9082023-SE 30 28 S5-6090670-TP 8 37
NM-6040002-SE 32 24 | SL-9061291-SE 30 12 SM-5082513-CF 28 28 SS-6090810-SF 26 10
NM-6040002-3E 34 23 | SL-9061291-SE 30 24 SQ-0000451-MZ 26 29 58-6090920-SF 15 52
NM-6040002-SE 34 26 | SL-9082091-SE 30 10 SQ-1110401-MZ 2 54 S8-6110610-TF 22 6
NM-6040002-SE 36 22 | SL-9082091-SE 30 22 SQ-1110451-M2 26 31 88-6110610-TF 22 17

—43 —




NUMERICAL INDEYX OF PARTS =5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Bk "N RE ¥ NO R B NO X oL N
SS-6110710-TP 10 4 | §5-8660330-SP 24 23 | 107-53309 4 39 ] 121-21612 15 34
SS-6110710-TP 15 35 | $S-8660610-TP 8 56 | 111-51065 30 26 | 121-22362 6 30
SS-6110710-TP 15 38 | $$-8660610-TP 14 57 | 111-51909 30 31 121-23360 6 34
S$-6110710-TP 15 45 | SS-8660610-TP 14 60 | 111-55108 27 19 | 121-23709 a0 7
SS-6110710-TP 16 5 | $§-9090410-TP 14 43 | 111-55108 28 32 | 121-32155 6 43
SS-61131040-SP 24 8 | $5-9090610-TP 14 42 | 111-55207 27 20 | 121-32619 22 15
$S-6111440-SP 2 47 | $S-9090823-TP 24 19 | 111-55207 28 33 | 121-32700 22 20
SS-6111610-SP 4 9 | SS-9111010-SP 12 73 | 111-57567 36 2 | 121-32809 22 26
SS-6111610-SP 24 10 | $$-9111010-SP 22 21 | 111-59001 30 6 | 121-32908 22 24
SS-6121020-SP 16 40 | SS-9111050-SP 12 74 | 111-59001 30 18 | 121-33005 22 27
S8-6121220-TP 10 45 | $S-9111610-SP 40 47 | 111-59365 30 14 | 121-33104 22 22
SS-6151440-SP 22 34 | SS-9112310-SP 40 50 | 112-46501 30 38 | 121-33211 22 11
$8-6661110-SP 12 46 | $S-9151210-TP 2 57 | 112-46600 30 37 | 121-33708 22 28
S3-7060310-SP 12 12 | $S-9151210-TF 14 9 | 115-01301 2 36 | 121-52468 40 30
S§-7060510-SP 18 3 | $$-9151210-TP 14 22 | 115-0130] 40 23 | 121-53755 18 34
S§-7060510-SP 22 43 | $$-9151210-TF 15 9 | 115-17407 8 43 121-56907 18 35
S3-7060610-SP 14 45 | $S-9151210-TP 16 6 | 115-44707 40 5 | 121-60008 40 41
SS-7060610-SP 18 9 | SS-9151440-CP 6 12 | 115-65504 40 51 121-62202 18 41
S55-7060610-SP 18 24 | $S-9154540-SP 40 63 | 115-65702 40 52 | 121-64802 18 37
$5-7060610-SP 40 35 | ST-6030821-0A 28 12 | 115-66800 24 12 | 121-67409 18 40
S85-7080520-SP 18 13 | ST-6030821-0A 28 13 | 115-98000 40 45 | 121-67508 18 43
SS-7080520-SP 18 28 118-02006 22 32 | 121-67607 18 42
SS-7080520-SP 40 39 | TA-0340201-R0 10 55 | 118-06304 12 16 | 121-67706 18 46
S5-7090610-SP 22 42 | TA-0340201-R0 15 53 | 118-06304 15 47 | 121-67805 18 38
S8-7090530-SP 2 20 | TA-0570301-M0 2 55 | 118-06304 22 12 | 121-78103 14 64
SS-T090610-SP 2 22 | TA-0690801-RO 12 23 | 118-40303 26 7 | 121-77903 22 41
SS-7090610-SP 22 44 | TA-0800504-R0 12 76 | 118-20402 26 8 | 122-53829 18 1
SS-7090611-SL 4 34 | TA-1550902-R0 4 54 | 118-45500 40 48 | 122-56905 8 63
SS-7090710-SP 22 25 | TA-1701002-R0 4 52 | 118-45807 40 46 | 122-57002 8 45
S$-7090850-SP 14 26 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 | 118-45306 40 49 | 122-88403 41 10
SS-7091410-SP 2 33 | TA-2050805-R0 4 42 | 118-46607 22 14 | 122-88700 16 33
SS-T110510-SP 2 27 118-46805 22 33 | 122-88908 22 7
SS-7110510-SP 16 14 | WP-0250516-SD 18 8 | 118-47605 40 13 | 123-40303 14 31
$$-7110710-SL 20 29 | WP-0250516-SD 18 23 | 118-48405 40 53 | 123-40402 14 33
SS-T110710-SP 2 29 | WP-0250516-SD 40 34 | 118-4936] 28 26 | 123-40501 14 48
SS-7110720-SP 22 13 | WP-0370316-SD 24 20 | 118-49379 28 25 | 123-40600 14 25
SS-7110720-TP 15 39 | WP-0370316-SD 28 14 | 118-72009 18 5 | 123-40709 14 27
SS-7110810-SP 10 9 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 | 118-72009 18 20 | 123-40808 i4 50
SS-7110840-SP 6 45 | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 | 118-72009 40 31 123-41806 27 6
SS-7110840-SP 6 46 | WP-0460556-SD 16 46 | 118-76158 18 4 | 123-41806 27 16
SS-7110840-SP 14 34 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 | 118-76851 18 19 | 123-41806 28 41
SS-7110840-SP 14 36 | WP-0501016-SD 4 50 | 118-90001 14 66 | 123-41905 27§
SS-7110840-SP 16 28 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 | 118-90100 22 37 | 123-41954 27 4
SS-7110840-SP 22 36 | WP-0651056-SD 26 22 | 118-90308 22 38 | 123-42101 2 11
§8-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0671016-SE 30 36 | 118-38103 40 6 | 123-47308 41 6
$S-7111410-TP 6§ 32 | WP-0751576-SD 4 25 | 119-49104 40 27 | 131-00805 2 18
SS-7T111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0850002-SC 28 30 | 119-49307 12 65 | 131-00904 2 15
SS-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-0871602-SE 30 11 | 119-59400 271 21 131-01001 2 21
SS-TH11410-TP 16 29 | WP-0871602-SE 30 23 | 119-59558 28 15 | 131-01209 2 18
SS-TL11810-TP 6 11 | WP-0871602-SE 30 30 | 119-60855 30 1 131-01308 2 30
SS-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-1002036-SE 27 28 | 119-60754 30 13 | 131-01407 2 19
SS-7111810-TP 6 31 | WP-1002036-SE 28 39 | 119-64509 40 14 | 131-01506 2 25
SS-TII1810-TP 6 35 | WP-1052001-SC 10 29 | 119-65704 40 18 | 131-01605 2 26
SS-TI1I810-TP 6 39 | WP-1612616-SE 32 25 | 119-65753 40 16 | 131-01803 2 32
SS-7111810-TP 6 44 | WP-1612616-SE 34 27 | 119-65803 40 19 | 131-02207 2 45
SS-T150740-SP 16 45 | WP-1612616-SE 36 26 | 119-9]1908 14 63 | 131-02405 2 3
SS-TI51120-SP 22 30 | WP-1612616-SE 38 28 | 119-92005 40 15 | 131-02702 22 46
53-7161040-SP 16 48 [ WS-0510002-KN 32 29 | 119-99307 14 65 | 131-02900 4 38
SS-8080310-TP 8 46 | WS-0510002-KN 34 31 | 120-15301 22 39 | 131-03650 2 34
S3-8080310-TP 8 48 | WS-0510002-KN 36 30 | 120-15400 22 40 | 131-03809 2 13
SS-8080322-TPF 40 1 | WS-0510002-KN 38 32 | 121-02208 22 16 | 131-03908 4 24
35-8080322-TP 40 2 | WS-0511302-KS 4 &1 | 121-02752 2 35 | 131-0400% 2 1
S§-8090530-TP 8 57 | WS-0621210-KR 30 35 | 121-02810 2223 | 131-04203 2 2
S5-8090530-TP 8 59 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 | 121-02950 22 31 131-04302 2 44
SS-8110410-TP 2 23 | WS-0861410-KR 30 29 | 121-03107 22 29 | 131-04500 4 10
SS-8110410-TP 2 24 | WS-1002560-KR 27 28 | 121-03305 2 28 | 131-04807 4 29
SS-8110410-TP 10 52 | WS-1002560-KR 28 36 | 121-0370] 22 18 | 131-07602 6 4
SS-8110410-TP 12 44 | WS-1643202-KR 32 26 | 121-04550 40 22 | 131-07701 6§ 10
S§-8110410-TP 20 17 | WS-1643202-KR 34 28 | 121-05458 40 21 131-08006 6 23
SS-8110410-TP 26 5 | WS-1643202-KR 36 27 | 121-08403 6 25 | 131-08105 6 24
S§-8110422-TP 6 50 | WS-1643202-KR 38 29 | 121-09153 6 28 | 131-08303 6 27
S8-8110510-SP 10 3 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 | 121-18204 1210 | 131-08402 6 8
SS-8150410-TP 6 51 | WZ-0420350-KP 40 24 | 121-18303 129 | 131-08600 6 18
SS-8150410-TP 10 30 | WZ-0640312-K0 20 43 | 121-20150 6 38 | 131-10101 8 5
S5-8151150-TP 6 5 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 | 121-20705 15 41 131-10200 8 22
S$5-8660330-SP 12 32 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 | 12]-20713 40 56 | 131-10259 8 21

—44 ~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H NO A H __No BREis H__NO ) H N

131-10507 g8 2 131-28509 20 34 131-55908 28 8 131-91408 12 71

131-10556 8 1 131-28608 20 35 131-56005 28 9 131-81606 12 64

131-10705 8 24 131-28707 20 36 131-56104 28 10 131-92406 12 66

131-10804 8 25 131-288056 20 37 131-56203 28 6 131-92802 12 67

131-10903 8 26 131-29101 20 40 131-56302 28 17 131-93206 12 B8

131-11000 8 27 131-29309 14 21 131-56500 27 14 131-93602 12 69

131-11109 g8 3 131-29309 15 8 131-60007 41 2 132-00209 4 1

131-11208 8§ 34 131-29457 20 38 131-60106 41 7 132-00308 4 2

131-11307 8 35 131-29903 15 7 131-60205 41 3 132-00803 2 8

131-11406 8 36 13129952 15 6 131-60304 41 8 132-00902 12 77

131-11505 3 38 131-30000 20 39 131-60403 41 9 132-01108 4 28

131-11604 § 39 131-30109 15 50 131-60700 4 43 132-01207 4 33

131-11703 8§ 40 131-31107 14 8 131-60858 41 1 132-01306 4 32

131-15001 16 1 131-31156 4 7 131-60908 27 2 132-01405 4 16

131-15100 16 2 131-31800 14 46 131-60908 28 2 132-01454 4 15

131-15209 16 4 131-32006 14 47 131-61005 27 1 132-04003 4 35

131-15258 16 3 131-32501 14 20 131-61005 28 1 132-04003 14 13

13115407 6 8 131-32550 14 19 131-611563 27 3 132-07808 8 20

131-15654 16 32 131-32600 14 11 131-67556 32 1 132-08103 8 60

131-15753 16 9 131-32907 i4 35 131-67655 3% 1 132-08707 § 30

131-156803 16 10 §31-33053 14 24 131-67754 34 1 132-08806 8 28

131-15802 16 11 131-37559 20 2 131-67853 8 1 132-08905 8 29

131-16009 16 12 131-37609 20 12 131-67903 32 8 132-09804 8 7

131-16108 16 13 131-37708 20 8 131-67903 34 9 132-08853 8§ 6

13116207 16 18 131-37807 20 5 131-67903 36 9 132-10000 8 17

131-16306 16 20 131-37906 20 13 131-67903 38 9 132-12501 16 39

131-16405 16 22 131-38003 20 16 131-68000 32 9 132-12600 16 31

131-16504 16 23 131-38102 20 14 131-68000 34 10 132-12709 15 35

131-16603 16 24 131-38201 20 15 131-68000 36 10 132-12808 16 41

131-16702 18 2 131-38201 20 27 131-68000 38 10 132-12915 16 43

131-16801 16 7 131-38359 20 3 131-68109 2 1 132-13012 12 38

131-16800 16 21 131-38409 20 8 131-68108 34 11 132-13012 16 42

131-17007 16 19 131-38508 20 6 131-68109 36 11 132-15108 2 2

131-17106 16 34 131-38656 20 4 131-68109 38 11 132-15157 121

131-19904 10 33 131-38706 20 10 131-68208 32 11 132-15207 12 3

131-199563 10 32 131-38805 20 7 §31-68208 34 12 132-15306 12 4

131-20001 10 41 131-38904 20 11 131-68208 36 12 13215405 12 5

131-20605 10 44 131-39555 20 20 131-68208 38 12 132-15504 12 6

131-20803 12 33 131-39605 20 22 131-68307 36 5 132-15603 127

131-21009 12 31 131-39704 20 25 131-68356 36 4 132-15702 12 11

131-21058 12 30 131-39803 20 24 131-68406 34 18 132-15801 1217

131-21108 1275 131-39902 20 23 131-68406 38 18 132-15900 1213

131-21207 12 43 131-40009 20 21 131-68505 4 4 132-16007 12 14

131-21256 12 42 131-42500 26 25 131-68505 38 4 132-17351 12 47

131-21405 12 26 131-42609 26 38 131-68802 34 3 132-17401 12 57

131-21603 12 49 131-42955 26 33 131-68802 38 3 132-17500 12 58

131-22007 & 49 131-43607 26 43 131-68851 34 2 132-17708 12 36

131-22007 10 35 131-43805 26 27 131-68851 38 2 132-22401 i4 29

131-22007 24 13 131-47301 24 9 131-68901 38 20 132-22708 14 3

131-22106 8 50 131-47400 24 7 131-68850 38 19 132-22807 § 41

131-22106 10 36 131-47509 24 2 131-70105 4 21 132-22906 6 42

131-22106 24 14 131-47558 24 1 131-70204 4 11 132-25107 20 18

131-22205 8 51 131-50503 24 17 131-70204 12 34 132-25107 20 18

131-22205 10 37 131-50602 4 18 131-70303 6 14 132-28903 26 12

131-22205 24 15 13150701 22 45 131-70402 16 36 132-23000 26 14

131-22304 8§ 52 131-50800 24 11 131-70402 16 37 132-29208 26 47

131-22304 10 38 131-50909 24 5 131-70501 12 48 132-32657 22 9

131-22304 24 16 131-51006 24 6 131-70600 14 16 132-32756 22 10

131-22502 0 13 131-51106 22 35 131-70808 26 34 132-35304 22 19

131-22809 12 24 131-51204 22 5 131-71004 4 22 132-40007 2 48

131-23302 12 38 131-51303 24 4 131-72507 10 5l 132-40106 2 49

131-23302 16 44 131-55007 27 15 131-72556 10 50 132-40205 2 50

131-25801 15 14 131-55106 28 17 131-72606 24 22

131-25850 15 13 131-55205 28 18 131-726556 24 21 229-01805 4 37

131-26503 15 19 131-55304 28 27 131-72705 8 5% 229-21407 20 26

131-26602 15 20 131-55403 27 13 131-72754 8§ b4 229-30309 32 12

131-26701 15 21 131-55403 28 16 131-72804 14 56 229-30309 34 13

131-26800 15 22 131-55502 27 10 131-72804 14 59 229-30309 36 13

131-27105 15 18 131-55502 28 22 131-72853 14 55 229-30309 38 13

131-27204 16 23 131-55601 21 38 131-72853 14 58 229-30408 32 8B

131-27303 15 24 131-55601 28 20 131-75005 § 62 229-30408 4 7

131-27402 15 25 131-55700 27 8 131-78306 I8 18 229-30408 3 7

131-27501 15 26 131-55700 28 21 131-78306 1§ 33 229-30408 8 7

131-28202 20 31 131-55759 27 7 131-78306 40 44 229-30507 32 3

131-28301 200 32 131-55759 28 19 131-78405 18 47 229-30507 3% 3

131-28400 20 33 131-55858 28 b 131-81309 12 70 229-30556 2 2

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5!
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF
i =1 NO i =1 NO FTikiin =) NO =\ NO
229-30556 36 2 400-04573 8 44 400-04703 14 6
229-30705 32 4 400-04574 8 58 400-04713 14 52
22%-30705 34 5 400-04576 8 16 400-04716 14 37
229-30705 36 31 400-04577 8 18 400-04718 14 38
229-30705 38 5 4060-04578 8 19 400-04720 14 3%
225-30804 32 16 400-04580 8 42 400-04722 14 40
229-30804 34 17 400-04580 14 44 400-04731 20 1
229-30804 36 17 400-04591 10 1 400-04738 26 3
229-30804 38 17 400-04592 10 2 400-04735 26 4
229-30903 32 15 400-04593 10 6 400-04740 26 6
229-30903 34 16 400-045%4 10 12 400-04743 26 23
229-30803 36 16 400-04595 10 10 400-04746 26 44
229-30903 38 16 400-045%6 10 11 400-04747 26 42
229-31000 32 14 400-04597 10 8 400-04748 26 41
229-31000 34 15 40004599 10 16 400-04749 26 16
22%-21000 36 15 400-04600 10 46 400-04750 26 1
229-31000 38 15 400-04601 10 47 400-04751 14 41
229-31109 32 13 400-04603 10 23 400-04752 12 84
229-31109 34 14 400-04604 10 14 400-04753 12 85
229-35109 36 14 400-04605 10 24 400-04754 12 21
229-31109 33 14 400-04606 10 15 400-04755 4 5§
229-31307 32 i 400-04608 10 25 400-11755 40 59
229-31307 34 8 400-04611 4 55 400-11756 40 65
229-31307 36 8 400-04613 4 b 400-11757 40 60
229-31307 38 8 40004618 12 19 400-11758 40 64
229-31406 32 5 400-04619 12 79 400-17714 6 47
229-31406 34 6 400-04620 12 80 400-18263 26 11
229-31406 36 6 400-04621 12 81 400-18264 26 9
229-31406 38 6 400-04622 12 82 4(0-19589 12 50
228-32800 41 4 400-04623 12 83 400-19590 12 54
225-33006 41 12 400-04627 10 42 400-19591 12 51
228-33105 41 5 400-04629 10 43 400-22255 40 61
236-30007 2 52 400-04638 12 52 400-24112 26 2
236-30007 26 50 400-04641 12 56 400-25294 40 58
236-40006 2 53 400-04642 12 8§ 400-30533 40 57
400-04643 12 28 400-36778 40 4
310-18005 26 I3 400-04645 12 18 400-39400 14 10
400-04646 12 40 400-48535 41 13
400-04509 4 44 400-04647 12 45
400-04510 4 46 400-04648 10 53
400-04511 4 5 400-04649 10 26
400-04513 4 8 400-04651 10 48
400-04514 4 6 400-04652 10 28
400-04516 2 i 400-04653 12 86
400-04517 4 12 400-04654 12 87
400-04519 2 41 400-04655 12 88
400-04520 2 42 400-04659 10 39
400-04525 4 19 400-04660 10 56
400-04526 4 20 400-04665 15 i
400-04527 4 23 40004666 15 3
400-04528 2 56 400-04667 15 4
400-04529 2 51 400-04668 15 5
400-04535 6 1 400-04669 15 48
400-04536 8 2 400-04671 15 10
400-04540 6 54 400-04672 15 11
400-04542 6 16 400-04674 15 12
400-04543 [ 9 400-04675 15 49
400-04545 6 19 400-04676 16 42
400-04546 6 20 400-04680 15 16
400-04546 6 53 400-04681 15 17
400-04547 6 22 400-04682 15 40
400-04549 6 13 400-04683 14 15
400-04550 6 6 400-04683 16 46
400-04551 6 55 400-04684 15 44
400-04552 6 56 400-04685 15 33
400-04553 6 57 400-04687 15 54
400-04554 6 &8 400-04692 14 67
40004555 6 58 400-04693 14 68
400-04558 8 4 400-04694 14 69
400-04559 8 9 400-04696 14 2
400-04561 8§ 10 400-04697 14 14
400-04563 8 11 400-04698 14 23
400-04565 8§ 12 400-04699 10 31
400-04567 § 13 400-04699 14 83
400-04569 8 14 400-04701 14 4
400-04572 8 15 400-04702 14 5

— 46 —




BLEKKE
F182-8655 ARAAGHEMANS-2-1  ZHREMR

TEL. 03-3480-1111({38) TEL. 03-3480-2357 .2358( 1 v 4 >)  FAX 03-3430-4909

HELRS, 2R
for furth
JUKI CORPORATION o order o for further
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. please contact:
8-2-1, KOKURYQ - CHQ, CHCFU.SHI
TOKYO 182 - BB55, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 .2358
FAX : (81)3-3430—4909

Copyright (€) 2003~-2007 JUKI CORR KIOA—YYR PREEIROEDIER(RETIEBY ET,
ZBOASE B TER. #HET52 & *The description covered in this paris list is subject 1o change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERLELET,

HI@A—Y YR b, 2007528 RECHRITRTHAMLLLOTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2007.

Printed in Japan




